A
cc
es
so
ri
es
44

Square
mm
Order code
P0
Order code
P1
Order code
P2
Order code
P3
Order code
P4
M2, M2.5, M4 2.8 2.1 P0-028021
M3, M5 3.5 2.7 P0-035027 P1-035027
M3.5 4 3 P0-040030 P1-040030
M4 4.5 3.4 P0-045034 P1-045034
M4, M4.5 5 4 P0-050040 P1-050040
M4.5, M5, M6, M8 6 4.9 P0-060049 P1-060049 P2-060049
M8 8 6.2 P0-080062* P1-080062 P2-080062
M7, M9, M10 7 5.5 P0-070055* P1-070055 P2-070055
M12 9 7 P1-090070 P2-090070
M10 10 8 P1-100080 P2-100080
M14 11 9 P1-110090 P2-110090 P3-110090
M16 12 9 P2-120090 P3-120090

Square
mm
Order code
TC0
Order code
TC1
Order code
TC2
Order code
TC3
Order code
TC4
M2, M2.5, M4 2.8 2.1 TC0-028021
M3, M5 3.5 2.7 TC0-035027 TC1-035027
M3.5 4 3 TC0-040030 TC1-040030
M4 4.5 3.4 TC0-045034 TC1-045034
M4, M4.5 5 4 TC0-050040 TC1-050040
M4.5, M5, M6, M8 6 4.9 TC0-060049 TC1-060049 TC2-060049
M8 8 6.2 TC0-080062* TC1-080062 TC2-080062
M7, M9, M10 7 5.5 TC0-070055* TC1-070055 TC2-070055
M12 9 7 TC1-090070 TC2-090070
M10 10 8 TC1-100080 TC2-100080
M14 11 9 TC1-110090 TC2-110090 TC3-110090
M16 12 9 TC2-120090 TC3-120090
M18 14 11 TC2-140110 TC3-140110
M20 16 12 TC2-160120 TC3-160120
M22, M24, M25, M26 18 14.5 TC2-180145 TC3-180145 TC4-180145

capacity
RF Collet
Order code
Clamping
Capacity
(mm)
Tap Capacity
Metric Sizes
(DIN 371, 374)
Tap Capacity
Inch Sizes
Standard or
Special Size
M1.4 - M7
#0 - 1/4"
21500 1.0–2.5 M1.6 None Special
21600 2.5–4.5 M1.6-M4 #0-#8 Standard
21700 4.5–6.5 M4-M6 #10-1/4" Standard
M3 - M12
#6 - 1/2"
22000 4.5–8.0 M4-M10 #10-1/4" Special
22100 3.5–6.5 M3-M6 #0-1/4" Standard
22200 6.5–10.0 M7-M12 5/16"-1/2" Standard
22300 2.0–4.5 M1.6-M4 #0-#8 Special
M5 - M18
#10 - 3/4"
24000 7.0–13.0 M7-M16 5/16"-5/8" Special
24100 4.5–10.0 M4-M12 #10-1/2" Standard
24300 2.8–7.0 M2-M7 #0-1/4"" Special
24500 9.0–15.0 M10-M18 1/2"-3/4" Standard
M10 - M30
1/2" - 1 1/8
26100 10.0–16.0 M10, M14-M20 9/16"-3/4" Standard
26200 16.0-23.0 M20-M30 13/16"-1 1/8" Standard
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
49
Steel collets ER-GB with inner square metric sizes
Collets to DIN 6499B with inner square for positive drive of tap square.
ER16GB
A = 17.0 mm   B = 27.5 mm
Order code Shank mm Square mm
GB116040 4.0 3.15/3.2
GB116045 4.5 3.4
GB116050 5.0 4.0
GB116053 5.5 4.3
GB116055 5.5 4.5
GB116065 6.0 4.5
GB116060 6.0 4.9
GB116062 6.2 5.0
GB116063 6.3 5.0
GB116070 7.0 5.5
GB116071 7.1 5.6
GB116080 8.0 6.2/6.3
GB116085 8.5 6.5
GB116090 9.0 7.0/7.1
ER20GB
A = 21.0 mm   B = 31.5 mm
Order code Shank mm Square mm
GB120040 4.0 3.15/3.2
GB120045 4.5 3.4
GB120050 5.0 4.0
GB120053 5.5 4.3
GB120055 5.5 4.5
GB120065 6.0 4.5
GB120060 6.0 4.9
GB120062 6.2 5.0
GB120063 6.3 5.0